
    The O’Grady Challenge Trophy (since 1908)           

2025-2026 Competition Schedule (version 2 - final) 

Games are to be played during the week ending on the date* listed below: 

Game # Date*    Holder         Challenger Contact Phone/Text 
       

1645 Oct 26/25 Winkler at Elmwood (Wpg) Chris Trotter 
christianndtrotter@gmail.com 
   

204.997.1951 

1646 Nov   2/25 Winkler at Neepawa Mark Kerkowich 
curlneepawa@gmail.com  
 

204.841.4265  
 

1647 Nov   9/25    at Pembina (Wpg) Terry Vopni 
inpovrt@gmail.com 
  

431.373.0468 

1648 Nov 16/25  at Winnipegosis  Ralf Deppe 
ralfdeppe0403@tutamail.com 
 

204.312.7530 
 

1649 Nov 23/25  at Minnedosa Andrew Richards 
arichards_24@hotmail.com 
 

204.761.3899 

1650 Nov 30/25  at Assiniboine Mem. 
(Wpg) 

Guy Langlois  
guy.langlois@curlamcc.com 
 
 

431.388.7042 
 

1651 Dec   7/25  at Ste. Anne Kristian McLean 
kpmclean@hydro.mb.ca 
 

204.899.3874 
 

1652 Dec 14/25  at Charleswood (Wpg) 
 

Ryan Wizbicki 
ryan-wizbicki@mymts.net 
 

204.470.6373 

1653 Jan 11/26 
 

 at Manitou Jason Handford 
handfordfarms@gmail.com 
 

204.242.4402 

1654 
 

Jan 25/26  at Carberry Leonard Birch 
lbirchtree@hotmail.ca 
 

204.476.6956 

1655 Feb   1/26  at Carman Dean North  
dean@carmangolfandcurlingclub.com 
 

204.750.3373 

1656 Feb   8/26  at St. Vital (Wpg) Jody Soviak 

jody.soviak@stvitalcurling.ca 
 

431.777.3404   
 

1657 Feb 15/26  at Beausejour 
 

George McDougall  
compoofkargeo@shaw.ca 
 

204.268.3209 

1658 Feb 22/26  at Portage Keaton Bachalo 
bachalok@gmail.com 
 

204.871.0365 

1659 Mar   1/26  at Lorette Mike Northam 
mike.northam@gmail.com 
 

204.297.7837 

1660 Mar   8/26  at Morden Joey Mutcheson 
mutch_16@hotmail.com  
 

204.823.0424 

1661 Mar 15/26  at Ft. Garry (Wpg)  Jeff Legault 
legault.jeff@gmail.com 
 

204.918.6593 

1662 Mar 22/26   at Ft. Rouge (Wpg) Michael Loeppky 
mloeppky@castleteam.ca 

204.391.4676 

Challenging Team will host all games.  It shall be the duty of the Winner of the game to immediately notify the next 
Challenger contact, so that arrangements can be made for the upcoming draw. In the event of unforeseen circumstances 
where a club is unable to ice a team, or if you are unable to reach a club representative, please contact one of the Trustees 
at your earliest opportunity, as a replacement club may be available, or it may be possible to switch dates with another club.  
Please do not default. 

 

Don Stewart   [Trustee]            Ron Margolis   [Trustee]                            Rod Mackay   [Trustee] 

(204) 242-2910          (204) 295-0163  ron@margoliscapital.com                                          (204) 781-4606 
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